506363114 11/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
PETER M. BONUTTI	10/28/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAKO SURGICAL CORP.	
Street Address:	2555 DAVIE ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33317	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15635373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKMAK 3.0F-030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment - 11_19_2020#page1.tif

PATENT 506363114 REEL: 054417 FRAME: 0896

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No.	SYKMAKO 3.0F-030					
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	SCAFFOLD FOR ALLOPROSTI	LLOPROSTHETIC COMPOSITE IMPLANT				
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Potes & Danutti					
Assignee ("Assignee")	Peter M. Bonutti Mako Surgical Corp., incorporated in	e Fort Lauderdale, Florida, and h	aving a place of business at 25	55 Davie		
, word () word in the h	Road; Fort Lauderdale, Florida 3331		aving a project of population as no			
	DECLA	RATION				
As named inventor, I hereby declare that	et:					
This declaration is directed to:						
The attached Appli	cation					
OR X United States Appl filed on June 2	lication Number or PCT Internationa	al Application Number <u>15/63</u>	5,373	- -:		
that the above-identified Application is/w	vas made or authorized to be made	by me;				
that I believe I am the original inventor o	or an original joint inventor of a clair	ned Invention in the above-ident	ified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any willfi more than five (5) years, or both.	ul false statement made in this dec	laration is punishable under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor	rment of not		
	ASSIG	NMENT				
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECL its acquisition further herein, my entire r			s acquired and is desirous of	memorializing		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value Assignee my entire right, title and interinventions, discoveries and other subjects substitute, reissue, re-examination cert priority to or benefit of the Application pado assign, to Assignee the right to claim in the Application to a third party. I here to Assignee all patents resulting from the further remuneration, to execute and debe reasonably required to evidence or herein in its sole discretion. I agree the provisions hereof. If any provision herei offending portions thereof shall be deep provision.	rest in and to the Application in the ect matter described therein, any ifficate following Inter Partes Reviewursuant to any law or treaty, and an such priority or benefit. I have not be application and to record Assigned Application and to record Assigned protect Assignee's rights in the Application and	the United States of America and divisional, continuation, continuew, certificate following. Post Grany patent issuing from any of the previously conveyed, nor am I trademark Office, and any other nee's ownership thereof. At Assinee's expense and to provide of opplication. Assignee may assignature to this document as well ants of the provision shall remain.	id all other countries, including atton-in-part, conversion, no rant Review, all other applicate foregoing. I agree to assig aware of an obligation to congovernmental agency in the reignee's reasonable request in the recoperation, such as testing or transfer all or part of its reasonable to the full extent permissible to the full extent permissible to the full extent permissible.	ig any and all on-provisional, itions claiming in, and hereby vey, my rights world, to issue agree, without mony, as may rights set forth eptance of the by law and the		
I, as assignor, hereby assign to sa 62/359,809, filed July 8, 2016, and priority or benefit of said Application	d in the invention disclosed the	ereto in all countries of the v	world including the right to	n No. o claim		
ASSIGNOR By:		ASSIGNEE By:	Electronically signed by: robert leonard Reason: Lapprove this document Date: Nov 13, 2020 13:57 EST			
Printed: PETOL 180	100	Printed: Robert J. Leo				
Title: Mo. i		Title: IP Agent				
Date: 10 23/20		Date: 13NOV2020				
WITNESS		WITNESS				
		Lancon	Electronically signed by, ASHLEY SALERNO Reason: Lapprove this document Date, Nov 13, 2020 14:00 EST			
		By:				
Printed: Printed: Ashley Salerno						
Title: IP Specialist, Operations Date: 13 NOV 2020						
Date: 13 NOV 2020						
				,		

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 054417 FRAME: 0897

P

RECORDED: 11/19/2020